Perfect for when you need to:
•  Instantly add more storage
space to your computer
•  Free-up space on your
internal hard drive to increase
computer performance
Interface USB 2.0
Capacities 500GB, 1TB, 2TB, 3TB
Seagate external desktop drives provide extra storage for your ever-growing collection of files. Instantly add
space for more files, consolidate all of your files to a single location, or free-up space on your computer’s
internal drive for improved performance.
Set-up is straightforward, simply plug in the included power supply and USB cable and you are ready to go.
It is automatically recognized by Windows® operating system, so there is no software to install and nothing to
configure. Saving files is easy too, just drag-and-drop.
It’s not just easy to use, but it’s fast and energy efficient too. Built-in power management ensures energy-
efficient operation.
Quality and Reliability
Seagate has delivered proven, reliable storage solutions for over 30 years. As of 2010, Seagate has shipped
over 1.5 billion hard drives. Seagate continues to stand behind its quality by including a limited warranty.
Highlights
• Plug n’ play — no software to install
• Simply drag-and-drop to save files
• USB 2.0
• Built-in power management ensures energy efficient operation
*   Quantitative usage examples for various applications are for illustrative purposes.
Actual quantities will vary based on various factors including file size, file format, features and application software.
Seagate® Expansion™ External Drive
Instant Add-on Storage
500GB 1TB 2TB 3TB
Hours of digital video 500 1,000 2,000 3,000
Number of 2-hour DVD movies 125 250 500 750
Number of digital photos 160,000 320,000 640,000 960,000
Hours of digital music 8,330 16,660 33,320 49,980
Storage Calculator*
Product Dimensions 8.17in L x 4.96in W x 4.54in D (207.5mm x 126mm x 39.1mm)
Weight: 2.74lbs (1.24kg)
Retail Packaging Specs Box dimensions: 9.69in L x 3.07in W x 8.62in D (246mm x 78mm x 219mm)
Box weight: 3.33lbs (1.51kg)
Master carton dimensions: 19.69in L x 9.13in W x 10.35in D (500mm x 232mm x 263mm)
Master carton weight: 21.04lbs (9.55kg)
Master carton quantity: 6
Master cartons per pallet: 40
Pallet dimensions: 46.06in L x 39.76in W x 47.24in D (1,170mm x 1,010mm x 1,200mm)
Pallet weight: 902.79lbs (409.50kg)
Pallet layers: 10
Software Requirements • Works with Windows Vista, Windows XP, or Mac OSX 10.4.8 or higher
Inside the Box  • External desktop hard drive
• USB cable
• Quick start guide
• Power adapter
• 1-year limited warranty (AMER)
• 2-year limited warranty (EMEA)
• 3-year limited warranty (APAC)
Seagate® Expansion™ External Drive
Instant Add-on Storage
© 2010 Seagate Technology LLC. All rights reserved. Seagate, Seagate Technology, the Wave logo and Expansion are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Seagate Technology LLC or one of its affiliated companies in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks or registered
trademarks are the property of their respective owners. When referring to hard drive capacity, one gigabyte, or GB, equals one billion bytes and one
terabyte, or TB, equals one thousand billion bytes. Your computer’s operating system may use a different standard of measurement and report a lower
capacity. In addition, some of the listed capacity is used for formatting and other functions and will not be available for data storage. Quantitative
usage examples for various applications are for illustrative purposes. Actual quantities will vary based on various factors, including file size, file format,
features, and application software. Seagate reserves the right to change, without notice, product offerings or specifications. Seagate Technology LLC,
920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley CA 95066 U.S.A. www.seagate.com  DS1675.6-1010 AMER
Region Capacity Model Number UPC Code EAN Code Multi-pack UPC
AMER 500GB ST305004EXA101-RK 763649015223  10763649015220
AMER 1TB ST310005EXA101-RK 763649015230  10763649015237
AMER 2TB ST320005EXA101-RK 763649017463  10763649017460
AMER 3TB STAY3000100 763649029787  10763649029784
EMEA 500GB ST305004EXD101-RK  7636490013898 10763649015343
EMEA 1TB ST310005EXD101-RK  7636490013904 10763649015350
EMEA 2TB ST320005EXD101-RK  7636490016035 10763649017484
EMEA 3TB STAY3000200  7636490028342 10763649029791
APAC 500GB ST305004EXM101-RK 763649015407 10763649015404
APAC 1TB ST310005EXM101-RK 763649015414  10763649015411
APAC 2TB ST320005EXM101-RK 763649017494  10763649017491
APAC 3TB STAY3000300 763649029800  10763649029807